

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1756 of 2026

=====

SHANKUS BIOSCIENCES PRIVATE LIMITED THROUGH RAKESHBHAI
KESHAVLAL CHAUDHARY

Versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANISH J SHAH(1320) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. AADITYA BHATT, SENIOR STANDING COUNSEL for the
Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 24/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

Learned Senior Standing Counsel Mr.Aaditya Bhatt appearing for the respondents has submitted that he would be filing reply during the course of the day.

List the matter on 17th March,2026. Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

BIMAL /8